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NEW CONSTRUCTION 1 HEND G Cranor 12           Ohrenschall 21         Manendo E 2017 E. Galleria & Dave Wood Circle Construct New Elementary School                   28,775,000                   28,775,000 
NEW CONSTRUCTION 2 CC D Child 28           Flores 2           Denis D 2017 Lamb & Kell Lane Construct New Elementary School                   28,775,000                   57,550,000 
NEW CONSTRUCTION 3 CC F Edwards 35           Jones 9           Harris F 2017 Chartan & Pioneer Construct New Elementary School                   28,775,000                   86,325,000 
NEW CONSTRUCTION 4 CC F Edwards 41           Dooling 20         Roberson A 2017 Arville & Mesa Verde Construct New Elementary School                   28,775,000                115,100,000 
NEW CONSTRUCTION 5 CLV E Tew 36           Oscarson 19         Goicoechea C 2017 Antelope Ridge Drive Construct New Elementary School                   28,775,000                143,875,000 
NEW CONSTRUCTION 6 CC F Edwards 9             Gardner 9           Harris F 2017 Quail & Grand Canyon Construct New Elementary School                   28,775,000                172,650,000 
ADDITIONS 1 CC G Cranor 15           Anderson, E. 10         Kihuen E 1977 Walter V. Long ES Classroom addition                                5,250,000                                177,900,000 
ADDITIONS 2 HEND G Cranor 20           Spiegel 7           Parks G 1990 Harriet Treem ES Classroom addition                                5,625,000                                183,525,000 
ADDITIONS 3 CNLV D Child 28           Flores 2           Denis D 1998 Manuel Cortez ES Classroom addition                                5,625,000                                189,150,000 
ADDITIONS 4 CC G Cranor 15           Anderson, E. 10         Kihuen E 1965 Will Beckley ES Classroom addition                                3,750,000                                192,900,000 
ADDITIONS 5 CLV D Child 28           Flores 2           Denis D 1964 Ira J. Earl ES Classroom addition                                3,750,000                                196,650,000 
ADDITIONS 5 CLV D Child 28           Flores 2           Denis D 1964 Ira J. Earl ES Multipurpose room addition                        1,900,000                                198,550,000 
ADDITIONS 6 CC C Young 7             Neal 4           Atkinson D 1990 Gwendolyn Woolley ES Classroom addition                                5,625,000                                204,175,000 
ADDITIONS 7 CC C Young 7             Neal 4           Atkinson D 1987 Clyde Cox ES Classroom addition                                4,875,000                                209,050,000 
ADDITIONS 8 CLV C Young 3             Araujo 3           Segerblom C 1963 Paul E. Culley ES Classroom addition                                3,750,000                                212,800,000 
ADDITIONS 9 CC G Cranor 14           Carlton 21         Manendo E 2000 Hal Smith ES Classroom addition                                5,625,000                                218,425,000 
ADDITIONS 10 CLV C Young 34           Seaman 6           Lipparelli C 1991 Wing & Lily Fong ES Classroom addition                                4,500,000                                222,925,000 
NEW CONSTRUCTION 7 CC F Edwards 35           Jones 9           Harris F 2017 Dean Martin & I‐15 Construct New Elementary School                   30,215,000                253,140,000 
NEW CONSTRUCTION 8 CC F Edwards 9             Gardner 9           Harris F 2018 Ford & Riley Construct New Elementary School                   30,215,000                283,355,000 
NEW CONSTRUCTION 9 HEND A Wright 23           Woodbury 12         Hardy A 2018 Beltrada & Via Italia Construct New Elementary School                   30,215,000                313,570,000 
NEW CONSTRUCTION 10 HEND A Wright 22           Stewart 20         Roberson G 2018 Chapata & Casady Construct New Elementary School                   30,215,000                343,785,000 
NEW CONSTRUCTION 11 CLV E Tew 4             Fiore 18         Hammond C 2018 Farm & Jensen Construct New Elementary School                   30,215,000                374,000,000 
NEW CONSTRUCTION 12 CC A Wright 29           Silberkraus 5           Woodhouse A 2018 Spencer & Pyle Construct New Elementary School                   30,215,000                404,215,000 
REPLACEMENT 1 CLV D Child 10           Shelton 3         Segerblom E 2018 REPLACEMENT SCHOOL #1 Replace Rex Bell Elementary                   31,970,000                436,185,000 
REPLACEMENT 2 CNLV C Young 6             Munford 4         Atkinson D 2018 REPLACEMENT SCHOOL #2 Replace Lincoln Elementary                    31,970,000                468,155,000 
ADDITIONS 11 CC G Cranor 18           Carrillo 7         Parks E 1989 Cynthia Cunningham ES Classroom addition                                4,335,000                                472,490,000 
ADDITIONS 12 CC B Garvey 17           Thompson 1         Spearman B 1993 Mary & Zel Lowman ES Classroom addition                                5,510,000                                478,000,000 
ADDITIONS 13 CC F Edwards 9             Gardner 9         Harris F 2004 Wayne N. Tanaka ES Classroom addition                                1,915,000                                479,915,000 
ADDITIONS 14 CLV D Child 15           Anderson, E. 10       Kihuen E 1952 Crestwood ES Classroom addition                                5,905,000                                485,820,000 
ADDITIONS 15 HEND G Cranor 20           Spiegel 7         Parks G 1992 Jim Thorpe ES Classroom addition                                5,905,000                                491,725,000 
ADDITIONS 16 HEND G Cranor 35           Jones 9         Harris F 2010 Evelyn Stuckey ES Classroom addition                                1,915,000                                493,640,000 
ADDITIONS 17 CC G Cranor 14           Carlton 21       Manendo E 1963 Laura Dearing ES Classroom addition                                3,940,000                                497,580,000 
ADDITIONS 18 CC F Edwards 35           Jones 9         Harris F 2009 Mark L. Fine ES Classroom addition                                1,915,000                                499,495,000 
ADDITIONS 19 CC D Child 8             Moore 11       Ford A 1991 Helen M. Jydstrup ES Classroom addition                                4,725,000                                504,220,000 
ADDITIONS 20 CLV C Young 6             Munford 4         Atkinson D 1999 Ollie Detwiler ES Classroom addition                                5,910,000                                510,130,000 
ADDITIONS 21 HEND A Wright 22           Stewart 20       Roberson G 1997 John C. Vanderburg ES Classroom addition                                5,910,000                                516,040,000 
ADDITIONS 22 CC G Cranor 14           Carlton 21       Manendo E 1990 John F. Mendoza ES Classroom addition                                4,725,000                                520,765,000 
ADDITIONS 23 CC D Child 16           Swank 10       Kihuen E 1962 Robert E. Lake ES Classroom addition                                3,160,000                                523,925,000 
ADDITIONS 24 CNLV C Young 7             Neal 4         Atkinson D 1963 Lois Craig ES Classroom addition                                3,555,000                                527,480,000 
ADDITIONS 25 CC G Cranor 12           Ohrenschall 21       Manendo E 1997 Daniel Goldfarb ES Classroom addition                                5,910,000                                533,390,000 
ADDITIONS 26 CC F Edwards 42           Bustamante 11       Ford A 1976 Harvey N. Dondero ES Classroom addition                                4,725,000                                538,115,000 
ADDITIONS 26 CC F Edwards 42           Bustamante 11       Ford A 1976 Harvey N. Dondero ES Multipurpose room addition                        1,900,000                                540,015,000 
ADDITIONS 27 CC D Child 28           Flores 2         Denis D 1971 Myrtle Tate ES Classroom addition                                3,940,000                                543,955,000 
ADDITIONS 27 CC D Child 28           Flores 2         Denis D 1971 Myrtle Tate ES Multipurpose room addition                        1,900,000                                545,855,000 
ADDITIONS 28 CLV E Tew 34           Seaman 6         Lipparelli C 1991 Edythe & Lloyd Katz ES Classroom addition                                5,510,000                                551,365,000 
ADDITIONS 29 CNLV C Young 17           Thompson 1         Spearman D 1998 Raul Elizondo ES Classroom addition                                5,905,000                                557,270,000 
ADDITIONS 30 CNLV D Child 11           Diaz 2         Denis D 1958 C. P. Squires ES Classroom addition                                3,555,000                                560,825,000 
ADDITIONS 31 HEND A Wright 22           Stewart 20       Roberson G 1978 Fay Galloway ES Classroom addition                                3,940,000                                564,765,000 
ADDITIONS 32 CC G Cranor 18           Carrillo 7         Parks G 1972 Harley Harmon ES Classroom addition                                3,940,000                                568,705,000 
ADDITIONS 32 CC G Cranor 18           Carrillo 7         Parks G 1972 Harley Harmon ES Multipurpose room addition                        1,900,000                                570,605,000 
ADDITIONS 33 HEND G Cranor 29           Silberkraus 5         Woodhouse G 1987 Estes McDoniel ES Classroom addition                                6,715,000                                577,320,000 
ADDITIONS 34 CLV C Young 10           Shelton 3         Segerblom D 1963 Ruth Fyfe ES Classroom addition                                6,715,000                                584,035,000 
ADDITIONS 35 CC D Child 11           Diaz 2         Denis D 1959 Halle Hewetson ES Classroom addition                                2,365,000                                586,400,000 
ADDITIONS 36 CC F Edwards 8             Moore 11       Ford A 1987 Marion B. Earl ES Classroom addition                                4,725,000                                591,125,000 
ADDITIONS 37 CLV D Child 28           Flores 2         Denis D 1978 Oran K. Gragson ES Classroom addition                                2,760,000                                593,885,000 
ADDITIONS 38 CLV E Tew 2             Hambrick 8         Farley C 1997 John W. Bonner ES Classroom addition                                5,905,000                                599,790,000 
ADDITIONS 39 CC B Garvey 12           Ohrenschall 21       Manendo B 1991 Helen Herr ES Classroom addition                                4,335,000                                604,125,000 
ADDITIONS 40 CC B Garvey 14           Carlton 21       Manendo B 1988 Martin L. King Jr. ES Classroom addition                                6,715,000                                610,840,000 
ADDITIONS 41 CC G Cranor 15           Anderson, E. 10       Kihuen E 1973 George E. Harris ES Classroom addition                                3,940,000                                614,780,000 
ADDITIONS 41 CC G Cranor 15           Anderson, E. 10       Kihuen E 1973 George E. Harris ES Multipurpose room addition                        1,900,000                                616,680,000 
ADDITIONS 42 CLV C Young 10           Shelton 3         Segerblom D 1962 E. W. Griffith ES Classroom addition                                5,905,000                                622,585,000 
ADDITIONS 43 CLV C Young 3             Araujo 3         Segerblom C 1998 Berkeley L. Bunker ES Classroom addition                                5,905,000                                628,490,000 
RENOVATION 1 CC G Cranor 18           Carrillo 7         Parks G SECTA Complete Phased Replacement @ SECTA 53,570,000                              682,060,000 
RENOVATION 2 BC A Wright 23           Woodbury 12       Hardy G 2005/2012 Boulder City HS Complete Phased Replacement @ Boulder City HS 21,840,000                              703,900,000 
RENOVATION VAR VAR VAR VAR VAR Various Life‐Cycle Replacement (2015‐2018) 81,100,000                              785,000,000 
CR TECHNOLOGY VAR VAR VAR VAR VAR Various Technology (2015 ‐ 2018) 65,000,000                 $           850,000,000 


